06-04-2007 103413390

05/31/2007 06 FC:8021

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 MAY 2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

nark Office: Please record the attached document.

Name of conveying parties:

- 1. Hiroshi YOKOYAMA
- 2. Hiroshige OKAMOTO
- 3. Muneaki AMINAKA

- 4. Kouji TAKEUCHI
- 5. Hironobu YAMAUCHI
- 6. Ken SOMEYA

Name and Address of receiving party: 2.

> **ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPORATION** 1-2 Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8440 JAPAN

11/701771

					41/77	/ / / (
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	2. Apr	Merger Change of Name il 16, 2007; 3. Apri	il 12, 2007	; 4. April 16, 20	007; 5. April
4 .	Application number(s) or patent numb This document is being filed toget This document is being filed after (a) Patent Application No(s)., file (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	her wi		n.OR		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1823.1012 Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005					
6.	Total number of applications and pate	ents in	volved: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to d			plication in	n Assignment)	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Mark .	l. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162		MEHN		May 29, 2007	. <u> </u>
	of Person Signing	S	ignature		Date	
			Total n	umber of r	pages including	cover sheet: 2
	DO	NOT USE	THIS SPACE		<u></u>	
икаурае	7 00000068 11791771					

PATENT

REEL: 019394 FRAME: 0213

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

> Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation 1-2 Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8440 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusiv	e right, title and interest to the inve	ntion entitled
(Title of Invention)		
METHOD AND APPARATUS F	OR PRODUCING MOLDED PR	ODUCT
relating to International Patent A Letters Patent of the United States v		and/or for which application for or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execut ; concurrent)	tion of application, if not
(b) filed on,	Any registered attorn	ney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP,
Serial No;	1201 New York Aven	ue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 0) is hereby authorized to insert
continuation, division, renewal, sub	ers Patent(s) of the United States gostitute, reissue or reexamination apetters Patent(s) may be granted an	ranted on said application and any plication based thereon, for the full d including any extensions thereof
of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts we securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) are examination, or public use processor be declared in relation to same, so	which the ASSIGNEE may deem not protection for said invention, and the issuance of said Letters Patering, and in any litigation or other uch acts to include but not be limited.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the t	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) 1)	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Hiroshi Yokoyama	9 April 2007	Norikazu Miyashita Norikazu MIYASHITA
1) Hiroshige OKAMOTO		Michio Kasahara
hruneaki Uminaka Muneaki AMINAKA	12 april 2007	Hisao ITO
Moriji Takeuchi 5) Kouji TAKEUCHI	16 April 2007	RIKIO FUJIWARA
HiroNobu Yamauchi 6) Hironobu YAMAUCHI	11 April 2007	Kazuyuki Tanaka Kazuyuki TANAKA
Ren Someya Ken SOMEYA	11. A Pril. 2007	Hajimu Saeki

PATENT REEL: 019394 FRAME: 0214

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 MAY 2007 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 7 QUE. DE ARTYENT DE COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.

1.	Name of conveying parties: 1. Hiroshi YOKOYAMA 2. Hiroshige OKAMOTO 3. Muneaki AMINAKA	4. Kouji TAKEUCHI 5. Hironobu YAMAUCHI 6. Ken SOMEYA				
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:					
	ASAHI KASEI CHEMICALS CORPOR 1-2 Yuraku-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-8440 JAPAN	ATION				
3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name April 16, 2007; 3. April 12, 2007; 4. April 16, 2007; 5. April				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom co STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	orrespondence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: <u>1823.1012</u>				
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162	May 29, 2007				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	DO NOT	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				

PATENT

REEL: 019394 FRAME: 0215